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SECTIONS: 

A) PORTRAIT (color  digital)  
B) WOMAN MAN CHILD (color digital)  
C) OPEN COLOR (color digital)  
D) OPEN MONOCHROME (monochrome digital)  
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FIAP Blue Badge for the Best author of the Salon: Atle Sveen, Norway 
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Awards Theme A) Portrait 

 

 
FIAP Gold medal - Andy Polakowski, Wales, Red Eye 

 

 
PSA Gold medal - FERNANDO MORALES, Spain, Jie woman I 



 

 
FSS Gold medal - Dibyendu Chatterjee, India, Twig Lady 

 

 
Salon Gold medal - Morten Wilgaard, Denmark, Mynte Muse 10 

 



 
Salon Silver medal - ABHISHEK BASAK, India, COAL MAN 

 

 
Salon Bronze medal - Peter Kissun, Australia, Strength In Beauty 

 



 
FIAP HM - David Wheeler, England, Seeking Redemption 

 

 
FIAP HM - Lobanov Maxim, Israel, Mia 

 



 
Salon HM - Ahter Atakan, Turkey, Looking Desperately 

 

 
Salon HM - Angéla Baksa-Kányai, Hungary, Look_Baksa_Kányai_Angéla 

 



 
Salon HM - Atle Sveen, Norway, Linea and Kleopatra 

 

 
Salon HM - Daniele Romagnoli, Italy, Raccoglitore di zolfo 1 

 



 
Salon HM - Dirk Ludwig, Germany, Vivien 

 

 
Salon HM - Dongping Yang, China, Wine tasting 

 



 
Salon HM - Eugen Negrea, Romania, Ana 

 

 
Salon HM - Gustavo Schneider, Argentina, Ethiopía 497 

 



 
Salon HM - Istvan Kerekes, Hungary, Maria and Diana 

 

 
Salon HM - Kalyan Bhattacharyya, India, Swagata 31 

 



 
Salon HM - Kieran O Mahony, Ireland, Holly in feathers 

 

 
Salon HM - Klea Kyprianou, Cyprus, Moments Of Weakness 

 



 
Salon HM - LEONID GOLDIN, Israel, Baker 

 

 
Salon HM - Lisa Schnelzer, USA, Fierce 

 



 
Salon HM - Luc Stalmans, Belgium, Colourful Culture 

 

 
Salon HM - Manfred Kluger, Germany, autumn leaves-1 

 



 
Salon HM - Mark Taylor, Ireland, Best kept secret 

 

 
Salon HM - SADIQUR RAHMAN, India, Maharani 

 



 
Salon HM - SHUVOJIT RAKSHIT, India, CUTE PAINTED FACE 

 

 
Salon HM - Sitanath Paul, India, Sonia 
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Awards Theme B) Woman Man Child 

 

 
FIAP Gold medal - Istvan Kerekes, Hungary, Life in the mud 

 

 
PSA Gold medal - Daniele Romagnoli, Italy, Raccoglitore di zolfo 2 

 



 
FSS Gold medal - Yi Huang, China, About the Ethiopian tribe 17 

 

 
Salon Gold medal - jurong yu, China, Take snow travel 

 



 
Salon Silver medal - FERNANDO MORALES, Spain, Littel mundari 

 

 
Salon Bronze medal - Angela Muliani Hartojo, Indonesia, Hallway 002 

 



 
FIAP HM - ABHISHEK BASAK, India, GORGEOUS ROMEO 

 

 
FIAP HM - Goran Zebuhr, Sweden, My Sisters Eyes 

 



 
Salon HM - Atle Sveen, Norway, Laetitia and bench V 

 

 
Salon HM - Dibyendu Chatterjee, India, Glass door 2 

 



 
Salon HM - Dirk Ludwig, Germany, In the Tube Dress 

 

 
Salon HM - DURBA MAZUMDAR, India, RICE 

 



 
Salon HM - EILEEN MURRAY, England, Statuesque 

 

 
Salon HM - Jonas D. Madsen, Denmark, The Pregnant_ 

 



 
Salon HM - Kerrie Gerlach, Australia, Innocent Look 

 

 
Salon HM - Kieran O Mahony, Ireland, Standing Guard 

 



 
Salon HM - Luc Stalmans, Belgium, As Time goes By these Days 

 

 
Salon HM - Manfred Kluger, Germany, newborn-1 

 



 
Salon HM - Mark Taylor, Ireland, Suspicion 

 

 
Salon HM - Morten Wilgaard, Denmark, Minka Mi 01 

 



 
Salon HM - Nan Carder, USA, Day of the Dead 5912 

 

 
Salon HM - Pinguan Zheng, China, Mending Ship 3 

 



 
Salon HM - Qinghan Wang, China, Hard-working Herdswoman 2 

 

 
Salon HM - Sheelagh Davidson, England, The Young Poet 

 



 
Salon HM - SUBRATA DAS, India, KADOLIBALA 

 

 
Salon HM - Yanping Qiu, China, Old Tea House 

 



 
Salon HM - Zan Fu, China, Dragon Boat Competition at Night 

 

 
Salon HM - Zoltan Lokos, Hungary, Windows 
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Awards Theme C) Open Color 

 

 
FIAP Gold medal - Aleksandr Zamyatin, Russian Federation, In your hands 

 

 
PSA Gold medal - Atle Sveen, Norway, Laetitia jump II 

 



 
FSS Gold medal - jurong yu, China, Mother and son in Ronda 

 

 
Salon Gold medal - YUEN YAM AU, Hong Kong, Rubblish Worker 

 



 
Salon Silver medal - Wai Por Leung, Hong Kong, rush home 

 

 
Salon Bronze medal - Kieran O Mahony, Ireland, Ivory dreams 

 



 
FIAP HM - Jui-Ching Tai, Taiwan, greek goddess 

 

 
FIAP HM - Morten Wilgaard, Denmark, Laura 06 

 



 
Salon HM - ABHISHEK BASAK, India, KRISHNA WITH GRAFFITTI 

 

 
Salon HM - Albert Maramis, Indonesia, Mommy is praying 

 



 
Salon HM - David Wheeler, England, Shapes and Figure 

 

 
Salon HM - Dibyendu Chatterjee, India, Red Thread girl 1 

 



 
Salon HM - Dirk Ludwig, Germany, Blue Woman 

 

 
Salon HM - Erzsébet Vehofsics, Hungary, Mist 

 



 
Salon HM - HASAN HULKI MURADI, Turkey, CHILDREN AND GAME 

 

 
Salon HM - Istvan Kerekes, Hungary, Visage from Iza valley 

 



 
Salon HM - Kalyan Bhattacharyya, India, Sevina 5 

 

 
Salon HM - Kenneth Friberg, Sweden, A Taste 

 



 
Salon HM - LEONID GOLDIN, Israel, Dog life 

 

 
Salon HM - Manel Puigcerver, Spain, Flying 

 



 
Salon HM - Manfred Kluger, Germany, springtime-2 

 

 
Salon HM - Mika Pitkanen, Finland, 3 Pyynikintori 

 



 
Salon HM - Nan Carder, USA, DOTD 6864 

 

 
Salon HM - �E���v�������D���Œ�š�]��, Croatia, Fascinated with water 

 


